- 018				
FORM PTO-155 MAR 2 9 2004 B REC 04 - 02 - 2 1-31-92				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102711	287 .ied original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Kovacs 3 19 0	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Anaheim Manufacturing Company Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address: 4240 East La Palma Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Anaheim State CA Zip 92807 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the GA. Patent Application No.(s) 10/626,072 8/31/2004 WABDELR1 00000044 10626072 FC:8021 40.00 WP Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 2095 Hwy. 211 NW Suite 2F #356	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
City: Braselton State GA Zip 30517	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my know/edge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.				
Kenneth W. Float Name of Person Signing	March 25, 2004 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below), of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Hot Water Dispensing System for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the ____ as Serial No. _ following is completed) filed on _ WHEREAS Anaheim Manufacturing Company, (hereinafter "Anaheim") having a place of business located at 4240 East La Palma Avenue, Anaheim, CA is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Anaheim its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor. Name(s) of inventor(s) <u>Address</u> Walter Kovacs 196 North Fairway Drive, Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352 First Inventor Second Inventor Third Inventor Fourth Inventor Fifth Inventor Sixth Inventor And for the above consideration, I (we each) agree promptly upon request from Anaheim, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Anaheim, is successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Anaheim. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s): 16 hmch, 2004 Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0552

Assignment Execution Date



COMBINED DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Application	n Serial	No. Filing D	ate		Status (natented pending aba		ed)
nsofar as the n the manne naterial infor	subje r provi matior	enefit under Title 35, United S of matter of each of the claims ded by the first paragraph of T as defined in Title 37, Code o on and the national or PCT into	of this applic itle 35, Unite of Federal Re	cation is not disclose ed States Code §112 egulations, §1.56(a)	ed in the prior Unit 2, I acknowledge which occurred b	ed S the d	tates application luty to disclose
Numbe	er	Country	C	Day/Month/Year filed	Yes		No
					Priority	' Clai	imed
nventor's cer	tificate	in priority benefits under Title listed below and have also id before that of the application o	entified belo	w any foreign applic	any foreign appli ation for patent o	catio r inve	n(s) for patent or entor's certificate
acknowledg vith Title 37,	e the o Code	uty to disclose information whof Federal Regulations, §1.56	ich is materia (a).	al to the examinatior	n of the application	ı in a	accordance
		have reviewed and understar by any amendment referred t		nts of the above ider	ntified specificatio	n, in	cluding the
	X	was filed on June 30, 2003 Application Serial No. 10/626 on or (b) [supplemental] with			an supplemental]	was	amended
check one)		is attached hereto					
по ородином							
he specificat	ion of	which					
if plural name	es are	ginal, first and sole inventor (if listed below) of the subject ma Dispensing System					
/ly residence	, post	office address and citizenship	are as state	d below next to my r	name.		
As a below na	amed	nventor, I hereby declare that:					PCT Design
						X	in-part Supplemental
							Division Continuation-
							Continuation
						Ħ	
WEMB							Original
RADEMARK	9					_	- 103-019
						,	ge 1 of 2 - Y03-019

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0553 I hereby appoint the following attorneys, or agent and attorneys, to prosecute the application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connected therewith:

Kenneth W. Float, Registration No. 29,233

Address telephone calls to Kenneth W. Float at (949) 257-7964

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

Address correspondence to the Law Offices of K. W. Float, 2095 Hwy. 211 NW, Suite 2-F, #356, Braselton, GA 30517.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST JOINT INVENTOR Walter Kovacs	Watton Kaces	16 MMCH, 2004
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
196 North Fairway Drive	Lake Arrowhead CA	92352 U.S.A.
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
196 North Fairway Drive, Lake Arrowhe	ad, CA 92352	
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0554